503294475 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341093

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALAN J DEWEY				12/20/2011	
MARK MCCARY				12/20/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	PAWAE	PAWABUNGA! LLC			
Street Address:	81 SOL	81 SOUTH 9TH ST			
Internal Address:	#405				
City:	MINNE	APOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA			
Postal Code:	55402				
Application Number:		14258949			
	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 6129778223 klos@briggs.com JOHN KLOS 80 S. 8TH STREET, SUITE 220 BRIGGS & MORGAN PA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5	I be sent via US		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41045-01CIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN F KLOS	JOHN F KLOS		
AME OF SUBMITTER:	BIGNATURE:		/jfk/		
		/jfk/			
		/jfk/ 05/06/2015			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Joseph ("A.J.") Dewy and Mark McCary (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), both citizens of the United States, made an invention disclosed and claimed in United States Provisional Patent Application filed December 19, 2011; under Application No. 61/577,497, entitled: Rolled Rawhide Cover and Dispensing Device; and

WHEREAS, Pawabungal LLC, having a registered mailing address of 81 South 9th Street #405 Minneapolis, MN 55402, (hereinafter "Pawabungal"), an entity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said ASSIGNORS in and to said application for United States Provisional Patent Application, the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-inpart, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto Pawabunga!.

Pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNORS warrant that they have made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than Pawabungal; and agrees that they and their executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits,

2301523v2

PATENT REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0253

assignments, or other documents as requested by Pawabunga!; will promptly communicate to Pawabunga! any facts or circumstances known to them regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with Pawabunga! in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign patent office; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of Pawabunga! to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

Dated: 12.21.11 Dated: 12. 21. 1 Alan Jose Witness as to Alan Joseph ("A.J.") Dewey

Dated:	 Mark McCary
Dated:	Witness as to Mark McCary

2301523v2

assignments, or other documents as requested by Pawabunga!; will promptly communicate to Pawabunga! any facts or circumstances known to them regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with Pawabunga! in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign patent office; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of Pawabunga! to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

Dated:	Alan Joseph ("A.J.") Dewey
Dated:	
	Witness as to Alan Joseph ("A.J.") Dewey
Dated:	12/20/2011 Mark MgGars
Dated:	12/20/2011 // Attended to Mark McCary

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

2301523v2